

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	_
(Address)	—
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	-
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)	—
(Document Number)	-
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	<b>-</b>
Office Use Only	!



merger

RECEIVER



A. RAMSEY AUG 2 3 2022



. .

115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 12000000088

Date:	8/22/2022	
Name:	Jennifer Bialowas	_
Reference #	1765817	
	NOV	ATECH, INC.
Article	es of Incorporation/Authorization	n to Transact Business
🗌 Amen	dment	
Chang	ge of Agent	
🗌 Reins	tatement	
Conve	ersion	
🖌 Merge	er	
🗌 Disso	lution/Withdrawal	
Fictitic	ous Name	
✓ Other	Upon filing pl	ease provide a certified copy
Authorized A	mount: <b>78.75</b>	
Signature:		

(\* CORPORATE HQ COGENCY GLOBAL INC. 10 E 40°° ST, 10° FL NY, NY 10016 D: +1.212.947.7200 P: 800.221.0102 F: 800.944.6607 EUROPEAN HQ
COGENCY GLOBAL (UK) LIMITED
REGISTERED IN ENGLAND & WALES,
REGISTERED IN ENGLAND & WALES,
CONDON EC3N 3AX,
+44 (0)20.3961.3080

ASIA PACIFIC HQ
 COGENCY GLOBAL (HK) LIMITED
 A HONG KONG LIMITED COMPAIN
 UNITE, 1/F, LIPPO LEIGHTON TOWER
 103 LEIGHTON PD, CAUSEWAY BAY
 HONG KONG
 P: +852.2682.9633
 F: +852.2682.9790



· ·

115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

		Account#: 12000000088
Date:	8/22/2022	
	Jennifer Bialowas	
Reference #:	1765817	
	Ν	OVATECH, INC.
Article	s of Incorporation/Authoriz dment ge of Agent atement ersion	ation to Transact Business
	ution/Withdrawal	
	us Name Upon filir	g please provide a certified copy
Authorized Ar Signature:	$\sim$	

EUROPEAN HQ
COGENCY GLOBAL (UK) LIMITED
REGISTERED IN ENGLAND & WALES,
REGISTER #80:0712
6 LLOYDS AVE, UNIT 4CL
LONDON FORM 2AY

**ARTICLES OF MERGER** 

HLED.

2022 AUG 22 AM 9: 08

## effective date 9-1-22

. .

The following articles of merger are submitted in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act, pursuant to section 607.1105, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of the surviving entity:

.

.

Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Entity Type	Document Number (If known/ applicable)
Novatech, Inc.	Tennessee	Corporation	000361700

**SECOND:** The name and jurisdiction of each <u>merging</u> eligible entity:

Name	Jurisdiction	Entity Type	Document Number (If known/ applicable)
ABISCOM, Inc.	Florida	Corporation	P94000033802
Novatech, Inc.	Tennessee	Corporation	000361700

**THIRD:** The merger was approved by each domestic merging corporation in accordance with s.607.1101(1)(b). F.S., and by the organic law governing the other parties to the merger.

## 

FOURTH: Please check one of the boxes that apply to surviving entity:

- This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity.
- **D** This entity exists before the merger and is not authorized to transact business in Florida.
- This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity, and its Articles of Incorporation are being amended as attached.
- This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic corporation, and the Articles of Incorporation are attached.
- This entity is a domestic eligible entity and is not a domestic corporation and is being amended in connection with this merger as attached.
- This entity is a domestic eligible entity being created as a result of the merger. The public organic record of the survivor is attached.
- This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited liability partnership, its statement of qualification is attached.
- FIFTH: Please check one of the boxes that apply to domestic corporations:
- $\square$  The plan of merger was approved by the shareholders and each separate voting group as required.
- The plan of merger did not require approval by the shareholders.
- SIXTH: Please check box below if applicable to foreign corporations
- The participation of the foreign corporation was duly authorized in accordance with the corporation's organic laws.

SEVENTH: Please check box below if applicable to domestic or foreign non corporation(s).

Participation of the domestic or foreign non corporation(s) was duly authorized in accordance with each of such eligible entity's organic law.

## • • •

**EIGHTH:** If other than the date of filing, the delayed effective date of the merger, which cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State:

September 1, 2022

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

**<u>NINTH:</u>** Signature(s) for Each Party:

Name of Entity/Organization:	Signature(s):	Typed or Printed Name of Individual:
Novatech, Inc.	Pavid Jahnan	David Gershman, Executive Vice President
ABISCOM, Inc.	Parid Jahman	David Gershman, Executive Vice President

Corporations:

General partnerships: Florida Limited Partnerships: Chairman, Vice Chairman, President or Officer (*lf no directors selected, signature of incorporator.*) Signature of a general partner or authorized person Signatures of all general partners